Team Scores
Girls

Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers

Boys

Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets

Meet Results
Pl Athlete

2022-23 Mid-Piedmont Conference Swimming
Hartley Drive YMCA - High Point, NC
Asheboro at Ledford
Friday, January 6, 2022

Total

95
65

115
44

Team Finish DQ EXH

Girls 200 Meters Medley Relay (3 results)

Madelyn Brown, Jenna Koh (SR),
Brea White (JR), Lily Peele (SR)

Ledford Panthers (A) 2:23.78

Fiona Wolfe-Roberts, Maci
2 Columbia (SO), Megan Becker, = Asheboro Blue Comets (A)  2:24.09
Madison Burnette (SR)

Elliza Duranceau, Addison
3 Trogdon, Sara Cornelison (SR), ~ Asheboro Blue Comets (B)  3:12.36

Abigail Becker (JR)

Boys 200 Meters Medley Relay (3 results)
Chase Sheffield (JR), Adan Conte

1 (SR), Tucker Queen (SR), Logan  Ledford Panthers (A) 2:15.83
Thoma (SO)
Cooper Reich (SR), Jose Ontiveros

2 (JR), Marshall Brown (FR). Austin Ledford Panthers (B) 2:40.63
Watson (SO)

Patrick Piansay, Kevin Rodriguez,
Nicolas Garcia DeLuna, John Asheboro Blue Comets (A)  03:41.50 DQ

Garcia-Velasquez

Pts



Girls 200 Meters Freestyle (5 results)
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Megan Becker ()

Ally Stevens (SO)
Katherine Goodman (SO)
Luz Reyes (SO)

Addison Herman ()

Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets

Boys 200 Meters Freestyle (6 results)
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Logan Thoma (SO)
Luke Riddle (SO)
Julio Santillan (SO)
Gustavo Diaz ()
William Kelley (SR)
Kevin Rodriguez ()

Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets

Girls 200 Meters Individual Medley (3 results)

1
2

Sara Cornelison (SR)
Addison Trogdon ()
Abigail Becker (JR)

Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets

Boys 200 Meters Individual Medley (2 results)

1
2

Tyler Smith (JR)
Adan Conte (SR)

Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers

Girls 50 Meters Freestyle (17 results)
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Brea White (JR)
Madison Burnette (SR)
Lily Peele (SR)

Elliza Duranceau ()
Addison Herman ()
Taniyah Franklin (SO)
Elizabeth Johnston (SO)
Margaret Porter ()
Antonella Santillan (FR)
Laney Johnson (FR)
Emma Dobbins ()
Kimberly Vega-Rodriguez ()
Haylee Espinosa ()

Luz Reyes (SO)

Julissa Jaimes ()

Jasmine Mohamed ()
Dulce Garcia-Paniagua ()

Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets

2:20.17
3:22.11
3:31.91
4:08.69
4:11.12

2:39.51
2:52.56
3:02.31
3:02.41
3:42.54
3:36.17

3:32.34
3:43.86
4:25.51

2:51.39
3:00.11

30.32
33.62
33.95
36.12
37.47
41.19
41.31
41.39
48.92
49.56
42.80
45.39
46.67
47.59
50.62
53.90
55.08

DQ

DQ

EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
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Boys 50 Meters Freestyle (12 results)
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Logan Thoma (SO)
Tucker Queen (SR)
Emiliano Santillan (JR)
Cooper Reich (SR)
Sawyer Dobbins (SO)
Austin Watson (SO)
Gavin Brown (FR)

Nicolas Garcia DeLuna ()
John Garcia-Velasquez ()

Denis Flores (FR)
Jorge Reyes ()
Branson Snuggs ()

Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets

Girls 100 Meters Butterfly (3 results)

1
2
3

Megan Becker ()
Fiona Wolfe-Roberts ()
Abigail Becker (JR)

Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets

Boys 100 Meters Butterfly (4 results)

1
2
3
4

Chase Sheffield (JR)
Luke Riddle (SO)
Kevin Rodriguez ()
Patrick Piansay ()

Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets

Girls 100 Meters Freestyle (10 results)
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Brea White (JR)
Madison Burnette (SR)
Victoria Morales ()

Katherine Goodman (SO)

Erin Eames (SO)
Elizabeth Johnston (SO)
Isabella Elliott (FR)
Sallie Hagee (SO)
Antonella Santillan (FR)
Taniyah Franklin (SO)

Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers

Boys 100 Meters Freestyle (8 results)

1
2
3
4

Tyler Smith (JR)
Tucker Queen (SR)
Emiliano Santillan (JR)
Marshall Brown (FR)

Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers

28.09
29.65
30.56
33.00
35.46
38.12
39.75
42.94
48.60
50.71
43.90
46.39

1:12.17
1:32.05
2:24.99

1:16.18
1:28.48
2:23.15
2:35.98

1:09.14
1:20.72
1:31.01
1:33.60
1:33.73
1:34.76
1:40.61
1:50.84
1:51.51
1:59.06

1:05.51
1:10.70
1:18.31
1:19.95

EXH
EXH
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5 Jose Ontiveros (JR) Ledford Panthers

6 Gavin Brown (FR) Ledford Panthers
7 James Monroe () Asheboro Blue Comets
8 Nicolas Garcia DeLuna () Asheboro Blue Comets

Girls 400 Meters Freestyle (4 results)

1 Maci Columbia (SO) Asheboro Blue Comets

2 Lily Peele (SR) Ledford Panthers
3 Erin Eames (SO) Asheboro Blue Comets
4 FElliza Duranceau () Asheboro Blue Comets

Boys 400 Meters Freestyle (4 results)

1 Sawyer Dobbins (SO) Ledford Panthers

2 Gustavo Diaz () Asheboro Blue Comets
3 Nicholas Williams () Asheboro Blue Comets
4 William Kelley (SR) Asheboro Blue Comets

Girls 200 Meters Freestyle Relay (6 results)

Ally Stevens (SO), Jenna Koh

1 (SR), Lily Peele (SR), Brea White Ledford Panthers (A)
(JR)
Elliza Duranceau, Sara Cornelison

2 (SR), Addison Herman, Abigail ~ Asheboro Blue Comets (A)

Becker (JR)
Emma Dobbins, Addison Trogdon
Luz Reyes (SO), Erin Eames (SO)

Taniyah Franklin (SO), Sallie
4 Hagee (SO), Elizabeth Johnston ~ Ledford Panthers (B)
(SO), Katherine Goodman (SO)

Isabella Elliott (FR), Antonella
5 Santillan (FR), Laney Johnson Ledford Panthers (C)
(FR), Margaret Porter

Julissa Jaimes, Dulce Garcia-

6 Paniagua, Kimberly Vega- Asheboro Blue Comets (C)

Rodriguez, Haylee Espinosa

Boys 200 Meters Freestyle Relay (5 results)

Adan Conte (SR), Chase Sheffield
1 (JR), Tucker Queen (SR), Logan  Ledford Panthers (A)
Thoma (SO)

Emiliano Santillan (JR), Cooper
2 Reich (SR), Luke Riddle (SO), Ledford Panthers (B)
Julio Santillan (SO)

John Garcia-Velasquez, Gustavo

3 Diaz, Kevin Rodriguez, Tyler Asheboro Blue Comets (A)

Smith (JR)

” Asheboro Blue Comets (B)

1:29.26
1:32.09
1:44.86
1:45.05

4:57.49
6:44.98
7:45.09
7:52.85

6:44.81
6:57.21
7:30.65
7:56.98

2:11.43

2:35.87

2:51.86

2:52.70

3:10.51

3:27.58

2:00.55

2:13.61

2:29.64

D W R N

NSRS e



Denis Flores (FR), Austin Watson
4 (SO), Gavin Brown (FR), Sawyer

Dobbins (SO)

William Kelley (SR), Branson
5 Snuggs, James Monroe, Nicolas

Garcia DelLuna

Ledford Panthers (C)

Asheboro Blue Comets (B)

Girls 100 Meters Backstroke (6 results)
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Jenna Koh (SR)
Maci Columbia (SO)
Sara Cornelison (SR)
Margaret Porter ()
Emma Dobbins ()
Sallie Hagee (SO)

Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers

Boys 100 Meters Backstroke (6 results)
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Chase Sheftield (JR)
Marshall Brown (FR)
Cooper Reich (SR)
Patrick Piansay ()
James Monroe ()
Branson Snuggs ()

Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets

Girls 100 Meters Breaststroke (6 results)
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Jenna Koh (SR)

Fiona Wolfe-Roberts ()
Ally Stevens (SO)
Addison Trogdon ()
Victoria Morales ()
Isabella Elliott (FR)

Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Ledford Panthers

Boys 100 Meters Breaststroke (4 results)

1
2
3
4

Adan Conte (SR)
Julio Santillan (SO)
Jose Ontiveros (JR)
Nicholas Williams ()

Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Ledford Panthers
Asheboro Blue Comets

Girls 400 Meters Freestyle Relay (4 results)

2

Madison Burnette (SR), Fiona
1 Wolfe-Roberts, Maci Columbia

(SO), Megan Becker ()

Madelyn Brown, Elizabeth
Johnston (SO), Katherine

Goodman (SO), Ally Stevens (SO)

Asheboro Blue Comets (A)

Ledford Panthers (A)

2:48.22

3:02.76

1:10.57
1:18.85
1:36.39
1:51.47
2:01.78
2:02.38

1:12.88
1:33.06
1:46.96
2:01.90
2:18.26
2:19.95

1:19.94
1:39.95
1:41.02
1:59.50
2:02.89
2:22.95

1:28.56
1:36.80
1:39.03
2:01.51

4:58.02

6:26.53
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Victoria Morales, Emma Dobbins
Addison Herman, Erin Eames (SO)
Sallie Hagee (SO), Taniyah

4 Franklin (SO), Antonella Santillan Ledford Panthers (B) 7:33.00
(FR), Isabella Elliott (FR)

Boys 400 Meters Freestyle Relay (4 results)

Marshall Brown (FR), Sawyer
1 Dobbins (SO), Emiliano Santillan Ledford Panthers (A) 5:50.99
(JR). Julio Santillan (SO)

Nicholas Williams, Tyler Smith

> Asheboro Blue Comets (B)  7:07.76

2 (R). James Monroe, Gustavo Diaz Asheboro Blue Comets (A)  5:57.46
Luke Riddle (SO), Jose Ontiveros
3 (JR), Austin Watson (SO), Gavin  Ledford Panthers (B) 6:05.13

Brown (FR)

Jorge Reyes, Patrick Piansay,
4 Branson Snuggs, John Garcia- Asheboro Blue Comets (B)  7:35.06
Velasquez



